



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16501 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3588 OF 2012

Kotia Nirman Co-op. Commercial
Premises Society Ltd.

...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Ashok Punjabi & Anr.
V/S.

..PETITIONERS

1. Minister of Co-operation, Maharashtra
State and Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

Ms. Sherebanu Jasdanwala i/by. Ajay Law Associates, for the
Applicant.

Mr. Nirav Doshi i/by S.K. Legal Associates LLP, for Respondent
No.3.

Mr. Rhythm Rathod i/by. **Ms. Hetal Vithlani**, for Respondent No.6

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 31 October 2023.

P.C. :

1. Praceipe is moved for speaking to minutes of the order
dated 26 October 2023.



2. The following corrections are sought :

Sr.No.	Correction sought in	Correction carried out as
1.	In the cause title, appearance of the Applicant is not shown.	Ms. Sherebanu Jasdanwala i/by. Ajay Law Associates for the Applicant.
2.	The name of the first Respondent in the cause title is mentioned as 'B.U. Bhandari M and M Realtors LLPT and Ors.	Minister of Co-operation, Maharashtra State and Ors.
3.	In the appearance, Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Vikramjit Garewal, Mr. Umesh Tawari, Rhythm Rathod i/ by. Ms. Trishla Yelve, for Respondent Nos.4 and 6.	Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Umesh Tawari i/by. Ms. S. ASHWINIKUMAR & CO. for Respondent No.4. Mr. Vikramjit Garewal a/w. Mr. Rhythm Rathod i/by. Ms. Hetal Vithlani for Respondent No.6.

3. The following corrections be carried out and the order be read accordingly.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16501 of 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3588 OF 2012

Kotia Nirman Co-op. ...Applicant
Commercial Premises Soc. Ltd.

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Ashok Punjabi and anr.Petitioners
V/s.

Minister of Co-operation, ..Respondents
Maharashtra State & Ors.

Ms. Sherebanu Jasdanwala i/by. Ajay Law Associates, for the Applicant.

Mr. P.P. Pujari, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Nirav Doshi i/by. S.K. Legal Associates LLP, for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Umesh Tawari i/by. Ms. S. ASHWINIKUMAR & CO., for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Vikramjit Garewal a/w. Mr. Rhythm Rathod i/by. Ms. Hetal Vithlani for Respondent No.6.



CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 26 October 2023.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the Respondent seeks time to file reply to the Interim Application. Let reply be filed within four weeks from today. List the matter on **13 December 2023**.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Note : Corrections are carried out in the order pursuant to speaking to minutes order dated 31 October 2023.