



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16501 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3588 OF 2012.

Kotia Nirman Cooperative Commercial Premises
Societies Limited

...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Mr. Ashok Punjabi and Another.

...Petitioners.

Versus

Minister of Cooperation, Maharashtra State
and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Ajay Panicker i/b Ajay Law Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vikramjit Garewal, Mr. Umesh Tawari, Mr. Chinmay Chavan and Mr. Manas Wadivkar i/b Ms. Hetal Vithlani for Respondent No.6.

Ms. Lubna Shaikh i/b S. K. Legal Associates LLP for Respondent No.3.

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 17, 2024.

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the hearing has been expedited by the Apex Court. List the petition along with all Interim Applications to be heard finally on **23rd January, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]